NB-IoT, LoRa,
Zigbee or Sigfox in
a single antenna
APPLICATION NOTE
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)
2 Last Update: February 2021
APPLICATION NOTE
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)

863 – 928 MHz
Figure 3 – Topology of matching network mounted for the different solutions.
Dimensions (B x C) Z1 Z2 Z3
75 mm x 54 mm 24 nH 7.5 nH 1.8 pF
60 mm x 54 mm 25 nH 6.8 nH 1.8 pF
40 mm x 54 mm 25 nH 7.2 nH 1.5 pF
40 mm x 40 mm 27 nH 7.2 nH 2.1 pF
40 mm x 20 mm 27 nH 8.2 nH 2.0 pF
Table 2 – Values of the components for each different solution.
8 Last Update: February 2021
APPLICATION NOTE
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)
Value Part Number
Z1
24 nH  LQW18AN24NG00
25 nH LQW18AN25NG80
27 nH LQW18AN27NG80
Z2
7.5 nH LQW18AN7N5C80
6.8 nH LQW18AN6N8C10
7.2 nH LQW18AN7N2C80
8.2 nH LQW18AN8N2C80
Z3
1.8 pF GJM1555C1H1R8WB01
1.5 pF GJM1555C1H1R5WB01
2.1 pF GJM1555C1H2R1WB01
2.0 pF GJM1555C1H2R0WB0
Table 3 – Values and part numbers of the components used for the matching networks for the
cases with dimensions 75mm x 54mm, 60mm x 54mm, 40mm x 54mm, 40mm x 40mm, 40mm
x 20mm.
For additional information, please visit www.ignion.io or contact info@ignion.io.